
2023 Park University (AZ) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 16, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-14   Conf: 22-6   Home: 14-7   Away: 17-4   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (291), Opp (330)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Meyers (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Corral (1), Romero (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Garcia (2), Totals (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Martinez 2, Nerey 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-102), Garcia
(39-51), Nerey (25-28), Martinez (13-22), Smith (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Farinas, Danielle .365 49-47 156 28 57 16 1 5 43 90 .577 11 0 13 0 .402 2 0 5-6 177 2 1 .994
11 Martinez, Mariah .343 47-36 108 17 37 9 1 4 32 60 .556 9 5 19 0 .415 1 0 1-2 6 26 2 .941
26 Corrales, Anissa .333 47-33 114 33 38 0 3 0 17 44 .386 12 1 12 0 .402 0 4 5-6 37 0 1 .974
4 Castro, Natalie .331 50-46 139 32 46 14 4 1 24 71 .511 16 0 15 0 .397 1 1 11-14 80 5 6 .934
2 Romero, Gabby .327 50-50 150 32 49 14 0 7 36 84 .560 16 1 12 1 .391 2 4 16-18 52 93 18 .890
8 Romero, Ledezma .317 50-46 145 39 46 3 2 0 16 53 .366 17 0 14 0 .387 1 3 21-24 61 6 7 .905
6 Robles, Christina .313 48-29 112 29 35 1 0 0 15 36 .321 4 1 13 0 .339 1 7 19-19 45 2 0 1.000
1 Garcia, Raylissa .299 50-50 117 15 35 7 0 0 27 42 .359 5 9 9 0 .371 1 5 3-3 197 29 6 .974
3 Olivas, Carolina .273 50-50 121 24 33 3 2 1 18 43 .355 7 3 22 0 .323 2 2 12-12 74 131 23 .899
38 Meyers, Sierra .255 45-32 106 14 27 6 0 3 10 42 .396 7 0 24 1 .298 1 1 1-1 179 1 4 .978
14 Perez, Valentina .500 5-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
7 Mount, Taylor .200 49-37 30 4 6 0 0 0 1 6 .200 5 4 6 0 .385 0 5 5-6 73 88 7 .958
21 Villa, Diamonique .182 11-0 11 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 Chon, Monica .167 24-1 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 2 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 30 0 0 1.000
22 Van Dorn, Alana .159 33-12 44 8 7 1 0 1 8 11 .250 1 2 14 0 .213 0 0 2-2 11 15 4 .867
13 Nerey, Abril .154 35-21 26 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .154 5 0 7 0 .290 0 0 0-0 9 40 1 .980
0 Corral, Zofia .000 31-2 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 1-2 7 6 4 .765
9 Smith, Christian .000 15-7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 2 .714
Totals .303 50-50 1404 287 425 75 13 22 250 592 .422 120 26 190 2 .366 12 32 103-116 1042 449 86 .945
Opponents .267 50-50 1369 182 365 54 8 22 157 501 .366 117 27 184 7 .334 13 28 39-51 1010 432 80 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Nerey, Abril 2.00 16-6 33 21 14 5-0 4 150.2 155 62 43 44 80 22 1 9 .262 5 8 0 5 13
11 Martinez, Mariah 3.14 17-6 30 22 7 1-0 0 147.0 144 85 66 59 90 26 3 8 .254 7 15 0 6 11
9 Smith, Christian 4.06 3-1 14 7 3 0-0 0 48.1 62 33 28 14 13 5 3 5 .302 0 4 0 2 4
22 Van Dorn, Alana 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.80 36-13 78 50 24 8 4 347.0 365 182 139 117 184 54 8 22 .267 12 27 0 13 28
Opponents 4.72 13-36 89 50 19 7 1 336.2 425 287 227 120 190 75 13 22 .303 23 26 0 12 32



2023 Park University (AZ) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 16, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Robles, Christina 47 45 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Chon, Monica 30 30 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Villa, Diamonique 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Perez, Valentina 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Farinas, Danielle 180 177 2 1 .994 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 Nerey, Abril 50 9 40 1 .980 1 25 3 .893 0 0
38 Meyers, Sierra 184 179 1 4 .978 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Garcia, Raylissa 232 197 29 6 .974 1 39 12 .765 2 0
26 Corrales, Anissa 38 37 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mount, Taylor 168 73 88 7 .958 14 0 0 — 0 0
11 Martinez, Mariah 34 6 26 2 .941 0 13 9 .591 0 0
4 Castro, Natalie 91 80 5 6 .934 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Romero, Ledezma 74 61 6 7 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Olivas, Carolina 228 74 131 23 .899 18 0 0 — 0 0
2 Romero, Gabby 163 52 93 18 .890 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Van Dorn, Alana 30 11 15 4 .867 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Corral, Zofia 17 7 6 4 .765 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Christian 7 1 4 2 .714 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1577 1042 449 86 .945 63 78 24 .765 2 0
Opponents 1522 1010 432 80 .947 29 206 26 .888 13 0


